CH \$40.00 549208

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM716488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Richmond Wholesale Meat, LLC		12/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Custom Meats, LLC	
Street Address:	4726 N. Tracy Blvd.	
City:	Tracy	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95304	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5492082	ORIGINAL SHOWBOAT BRAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9164442100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 916-444-1000

Email: trademark@downeybrand.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Thomas

Address Line 1: 621 Capitol Mall, 18th Floor

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 98514

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen J. Tenud	
SIGNATURE:	/EllenJTenud/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=SB Trademark transition doc to ACM#page1.tif source=SB Trademark transition doc to ACM#page2.tif source=SB Trademark transition doc to ACM#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007670 FRAME: 0215

900683462

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made by Richmond Wholesale Meat, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2920 Regatta Blvd., Richmond, California 94804 ("Assignor"), to American Custom Meats, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of California, with its principal place of business at 4726 N. Tracy Blvd., Tracy, California 95304 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is the owner of the trademark and registration (the "Mark"), identified as follows:

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial</u> Number	REGISTRATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE
ORIGINAL SHOWBOAT BRAND and design	87/677794	5492082	November 9, 2017	June 12, 2018

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire and Assignor desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including any chose in action relating to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration thereof.

AND, WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Mark identified herein be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and registration identified above, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Mark and/or registration, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record Assignee as the assignee of all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

1742845VI - I -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007670 FRAME: 0216

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first written below.
Dated: Dec. 30
Richard Doellstedt Manager
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
STATE OF Colidernia) ss.
On this <u>30</u> day of <u>December</u> , 2021, personally appeared Richard Doellstedt, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that his/her/their signature(s) on this instrument, the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public Notary



TRADEMARK REEL: 007670 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 03/24/2022